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Govt. Degree College, Timarni always likes to correct itself through the
feedback/survey on continuous basis. Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)is one amongthese
surveys. This survey is mainly based on the questionnaire recommended by NAAC. Apart
from Teaching-Learning and Evaluation aspects, the survey has included the institution’s
infrastructural and welfare aspects too. The format of survey, guidelines, questionnaire and
the results are provided as follows.

Student Satisfaction Survey

Key Indicator-2.7.1
Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation Includes the questionnaire
suggested by National Assessmentand accreditation council (NAAC).

Guidelines for Students:

Stakeholder's inputs to upgrade the institution is necessary to instruct quality
education and provide competent resources to the society. College strives to reach great
heights with continuous inputs especially from the major stakeholder’si.e., the students. The
genuine inputs and suggestions are needed at every hour of growth. Please join in reaching
this goal and setting
up a bench mark in the society in creating and nurturing world’s best citizen. A student will
have
to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and
thought.

Her/his identity will not be revealed.

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The responses given by the students for the questionnaire provided to the students are given
below.
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Options No. of Response % of Response
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afag 265 50.30%
3FET 157 28.90 %
Faft-Faft 104 11.80%
Tgd FH 24 4.30%
3T 78T 11 2.0%

561 responses

-

@ FaitE

anﬁ-i'-ﬁ
@ TEOEH
@ = T

8. FIT TS AEYT A FASTOT 3T qTAH e UfFAT 3T GATHS, Ao 31X

HATHSF AFE & A HTdrd ?
Options No. of Response % of Response
— 104 18.50%
o)
561 responses
@ T Y E
@ =55 =
HEH

@ T

® firga 74




9. FIT HEATT HEa 3 T & fAv AfAeT 3raw wereT Hard ?

Options No. of Response % of Response
quid: GgAd 289 51.50%
} qeAd 217 38.70 %
JeE 33 5.90%
3OEAd 14 2.50%
quTa: 3rEEHd 8 1.40%

561 responses

® 7T T

@ =
—

@ T

® T awET

10. 7747 fAraTRi A 3mae) I fare gatanst, qreawA & TRoMHAT 3 FRwA & aRomAT F TR A

Hﬁ';m% ?
Options No. of Response % of Response
IR 368 65.60%
3T A I 126 2250 %
Ffr-Faf 34 6.10%
agd HA 32 5.70%
3T TS 0 0%

561 responses

@ TaR
@ IR
T A T T
@ TETFH
@ T




11. T 3T9% & AT IS 7T FTF & WY TF AT HJadi FRAAR A 8 2

Options No. of Response % of Response
IR 307 54.70%
TH (—_ﬁq epy 151 26.90 %
FA-Fa 52 9.30%
a5 FA 42 7.50%
T 1S TRIETH AT 09 1.60%
561 responses
® TIN
@ R
FH T A
@ =T EH
@ U TE fyw

12. 77T fRYaTe 3eTET0T 3T ITIANIN & ATEAH @ FTUROMHT FT AT 8 2

Options No. of Response % of Response
IR 139 53.50%
107 =iy 9T 196 31.20 %
- 29 5.20%
SEd B 47 8.40%
RIS RI&Teh e 10 1.80%
561 responses
® T
® ¥R
= T EAEHEd
@ =TT

® = FE g




13. T fRA&TH ITIHY ATHd HT TgdTT FIcl ¢ I ITTHY FAfTAT HT FE T & FI F
faT Sicafea Fa e 2

Options No. of Response % of Response
q"\tﬁ'q;q' ns 340 60.60%
JANRT 98 17.50 %
IAF FT 54 9.60%
afaT-2YaT 53 9.40%
FEH 3TAY 16 2.90%

561 responses

14. 47 3193 RAaTF Aah FAANRGT Y TgareT Fia A FAY § 307 378 g FA A raehr
AT FIA B ?

Options No. of Response % of Response
TR 293 52.20%
iR icdery 154 27.50 %
FH-Fa 55 9.80%
ged HH 49 8.70%
AT IS FRIeTR 7T 10 1.80%
561 responses
[ i
® IR
i B i o
@ sEoen

@ T EE EF T




15. F T AT FRAETOTRRIET Tk Y frarreh- | woftet 3iiv aporaar & falav gur 3 ot v

ST F ATAT FIA FT 9ITH FIATR 2
Options No. of Response % of Response
quid: FgAd 252 44.90%
ggAd 233 41.50 %
dcsT 41 7.30%
AT 25 4.50%
TG Ao THEH 10 1.80%
561 responses
@ 7T T
@ T
o
® T
@ TEOET AEE

16. T HEATITaTE fagardt FRea Rt @1 w2 w3 8/, 8 T sreperarcare fram,
FgaTelt fRrat AR goEaT WA veftfaat &1 gAer srftere repsrat FY o & v FRa ¥

Options No. of Response % of Response
HTETH 230 41.00 %
58 10.30%
PO &G dh o
Tgd HH 22 3.90%
o)

561 responses

@ TH EOE
@ s

@ 50T

@ STpa ==




17 . 1 feTes 3meh) srfaRea afafRfEa) & o 3= & T Neafta sa 8 2

Options No. of Response % of Response
quﬁa'; A 307 54.70%
[N
gead 199 35.50 %
dcyy 27 4.80%
AEAT 16 2.90%
qola: 3raeAd 12 2.10%
[2N

561 responses

@ TUiT e
.'F-;,'_ﬂh,-

@ ¥TEEn
@ T aEEEn

18. T HEATT fA&THI G@RT I NS/ gFAAT & fAT RN F3a & fAT sgaer Faradn
ﬁwﬁmﬁwﬂmﬁwﬂmﬁmﬂmmmmmmﬁmm?ﬂ%

Options No. of Response % of Response
HTFT 8 P 277 49.40%
ATCTH 179 31.90 %
60 10.70%
$S 8¢ dh 0
Igd HH 27 4.80%
o)

561 responses

@ FEiEs
@ T=A

® SE0TH

@ faoga ==




19. R & ga7 fras gfaera RieTs 9ea THT FIT1 vd TFIYOT dahel i 3THIOT AR

TAHIE, Tioteel, ACIHITEAT T T 9T Fct &
Options No. of Response % of Response
90 & 100% 124 22.10%
70 & 90% 198 35.30 %
50 & 69% 125 22.30%
30 & 49% 48 8.60%
29% H e 66 11.80%

561 responses

® 0%IFTH

® 0% T 90N TE
50% ¥ 69% TF

® 0% T4 TFE

® 9nITTFE

20. T 3T HEAT A Rraw Rraror i i g qorawn agd red -

Options No. of Response % of Response
qofd: dgAd 241 43%
dgAd 234 41.70 %
desy 48 8.60%
FqgHAd 21 3.70%
TG deh HEH 17 3.00%

561 responses

@ T FEE

@ w5
=

@ 3T




21. A9 HEATT A A RAaTor 7 A8 & Iregera F g 7= & v (e

gora &/ fEw

E o Hqfe adem 2021- 03 v

Questions  Responses @ Settings

21, s ST B vy g 3 g (o) F aqve 71 dem e & frg & femaga @

581 responses

Yes
Good

No
Very good
Best

Kuch nhi

Yes

neos-|ER:0



CONCLUSION

Having evaluated and gone through the students’ level of satisfaction, it has been found
that students have expressed their satisfaction to a large for the performance of faculties,
conduction of activities and infrastructure facilities. To be specific, students have showed their
content on syllabus, communication skills of teachers, internal evaluation process, promoting
internship, student exchange program,field visit opportunities, mentoring process, organization of
extracurricular activities, use of teachers’ ICT tools and overall teaching- learning process.

Hence, 80% of the students have extended their positive and satisfactory responses to almost all
the points coveredin the survey.



